© 00 N o o b~ w N P

[
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

THE CHI LDREN S TRUST
NOM NATI NG COW TTEE MEETI NG

The Children's Trust Nomi nating Commttee Meeting was
hel d on Tuesday, January 22, 2019, commencing at 3:31
p.m, at The Children's Trust, 3250 S.W 3rd Avenue,
Conf erence Room A, Mam, Florida 33129. The neeting
was called to order by Rodester Brandon, Conmittee

Chair.

Commi ttee Menbers

Rodest er Brandon, At-Large Board Menber
Dr. Daniel Bagner, Florida International University
Kenneth C. Hoffrman, Chair, Mam Coalition of
Christians and Jews
The Honorable Ol ando Prescott, Juvenile Court Division
Mari ssa Leichter, Gubernatorial Appointee

Mary Donworth, United Way of M am - Dade

Mar k Trowbri dge, Coalition of the Chanbers of Conmerce

STAFF:
Janes Haj, President/Chief Executive Oficer
I ntran Ali
Muriel Jeanty, Clerk of the Board

Vi vi anne Bohor ques

Ver bati m Support Services




© 00 N oo o ~ w DN PP

N NN N NN P P PP R R R PR
o A W N P O © ® N O U0 A W N P O

Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page

PROCEEDI NGS

(Recording of the neeting began at 3:31
p.m)

MR. BRANDON: Ckay. So, good afternoon,
everybody. |1'd like to go ahead and call this neeting
to order, the Nomnating Conmttee. W're here to
consi der our vice chair position.

And in order to get started, we're going to
have our CEOQ, JimHaj, nake sonme coments.

MR HAJ: M. Chair, thank you. At the
direction of this commttee, when the vice chair
position becane available, we put it out. W gave a
timeline.

One Board nenber responded he would like to
be considered for the position. W also had three other
Board nenbers who responded that they supported his
candi dacy.

So, that's Mark Trowbridge put in for the
vice chair. And Glda, Pamand Steve all supported his
nom nation. So, you don't have a difficult choice. W
have one nenber who put in who | think is very
qualified. And he will be here --

MR. BRANDON: He is here.

MR, HAJ: OCh, he's here already. Mark's out

t here because in the |ast couple of neetings, you wanted

Ver bati m Support Services




© 00 N oo o ~ w DN PP

N NN N NN P P PP R R R PR
o A W N P O © ® N O U0 A W N P O

Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page

to interview the candi date --

MR. BRANDON:  Yes.

MR. HAJ: -- so we had himavailable so if
you want to ask himsone questions. Wat | also asked
him-- what we asked in the e-nmail and | asked himto
put sonething in witing about why he wanted the
position, and that's in your packet. You should have a
letter from him

MR. BRANDON: | think it's on the back of
t he agenda. So, you want to take a | ook at that,
ever ybody.

(Of the record.)

MR. BRANDON. Ckay. It |ooks like
everybody's gl anced over it. Any issues or concerns we
need to bring up?

(NO VERBAL RESPONSE. )

MR. BRANDON: So, Miuriel --

M5. JEANTY: Can | go and get hinf

MR. BRANDON: | think so. Anyone want to
say anything el se before -- wait a mnute. Let's talk
about what we're going to ask him 1'Il welconme him of

course, for com ng and thank himfor stepping up.
Per haps we can ask himto give an overview
of his background and his vision. W've read it, but

maybe he can -- it would be nice to hear it comng from

Ver bati m Support Services




© 00 N oo o ~ w DN PP

N NN N NN P P PP R R R PR
o A W N P O © ® N O U0 A W N P O

Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page

his lips. Any other concerns?

MR. HOFFMAN: Wiy is he crazy enough to do
this?

M5. JEANTY: Maybe we can have himsit here.

MR. BRANDON: Yeah. He seens to be very
ent husi asti ¢ about doing it, so that nakes our job a
little easier. GCkay. Miriel, do you want nme to get
hi nf

M5. JEANTY: No, | wll.

M5. DONWORTH: How | ong has he been on the
Boar d?

M5. LEICHTER: | think he said "three
years."

MR. HAJ: He was here before -- right when |
t ook over, about three years.

(O f the record.)

(WHEREUPQN, Mark Trowbridge entered the
nmeeting room)

MR. TROWBRI DGE: Hell o, everybody.

MR. BRANDON: So, Mark, we'd like to thank

you for comng in. |I'malways taken by your baritone
voice. | always want to hear you sing an aria of sone
sort.

MR, TROMBRIDGE: Well, you'll have to join

me in the shower. That's the only way |I'm going to sing

Ver bati m Support Services




© 00 N oo o ~ w DN PP

N NN N NN P P PP R R R PR
o A W N P O © ® N O U0 A W N P O

Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page

an ari a.

MR. HAJ: Keep that off the record.

MR. BRANDON: Strike that fromthe record.
W' [l pass on that one. 1'msure you'd be an instant

success anytine you open your nouth to sing.

MS. LEICHTER: Hunor is key.

MR. BRANDON: But we'd |ike to thank you for
appl yi ng.

MR. TROWBRI DGE: Thank you

MR. BRANDON: You've cone with good
recommendati ons fromyour coll eagues, and we'd |ike for
you to tal k about your vision. W've read it. W'd
like to hear it fromyou, and any other -- and maybe a
little overview of your background.

MR. TROABRIDGE: Sure. So, | think, for
t hose of you who aren't as famliar with the sort of
Chanber of Commerce role, we were very fortunate, when
the Trust was created, to have a permanent voting seat
on the Trust.

And so, for a nunber of years, that has been
shared with other colleagues. But ny predecessor, when
his tine was termlimted, gave an opportunity for a new
person to step in.

So | took on that role al nost three years

ago. And in doing so, | think, A sort of bring to the

Ver bati m Support Services




© 00 N oo o ~ w DN PP

N NN N NN P P PP R R R PR
o A W N P O © ® N O U0 A W N P O

Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page 6

tabl e kind of the business community's perspective, but
B) just be here to help and serve, kind of what Chanbers
do with our nenbers each and every day.

So, as | think as you see on ny statenent,
my goal is obviously to support |eadership and work
closely with them |'ve been serving on the Finance
Conmttee all of that tine.

And | obviously, | think, have a pretty good
i dea of the operation. |It's just a scale of difference,
pretty significant, fromwhat we do in the Chanber
wor |l d, but very nuch about transparency and wor ki ng and
bui | ding coalitions.

So, that's kind of ny background. |[|'ve been
at our Chanber for about 12 years and |'ve been chairing
a coalition group of about a dozen Chanbers for about
the last 10 or so. So, I'mreally good, | think, at
bui | di ng consensus and convening fol ks and creati ng
conversati on.

MR. BRANDON: Ckay. And how about -- does
t hat encapsul ate the vision as well?

MR. TROMBRIDGE: Well, | think the vision is
as sinply as | put it is that, you know, | think the
vice chair is a role of support. And so obviously, the
by-laws sort of give you a pretty narrow i dea of what

t hat person does.

Ver bati m Support Services




© 00 N oo o ~ w DN PP

N NN N NN P P PP R R R PR
o A W N P O © ® N O U0 A W N P O

Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page

If the chair is absent or needs to step
away, then it's the role for a short period of tinme. |
woul d feel confortable doing it. But |I think in the
role that Ken has as the new chair, he's very eager to
keep us noving forward. So, | would support what he's
doi ng.

You know, if | see opportunities for us to,
you know, a special project or sonething like that, |
woul d certainly hope that maybe there woul d be an
opportunity to lead in that.

So, | guess, nmy goal is to be as big a team
pl ayer as possible and a cheerl eader of what the Trust
is doing, and be avail able for whatever may be needed.

MR. BRANDON: Any questions fromthe Board
menbers, ny col |l eagues?

M5. DONWORTH: | just have a general
guesti on.

VR. BRANDON:  Sure.

M5. DONWORTH: | know you' ve done a
phenonenal job at the Gty of Coral Gables and really
enhancing the profile, all of that. And |'mjust
wondering, fromthe perspective of marketing, from
seei ng where there are opportunities, can you see
addi ti onal opportunities for the Trust?

MR, TROABRI DGE: Sure. | think, you know,

Ver bati m Support Services




© 00 N oo o ~ w DN PP

N NN N NN P P PP R R R PR
o A W N P O © ® N O U0 A W N P O

Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page

one of the things that was, you know, unique about the
Coral Gabl es Chanber when | cane there 12 years ago was
that we spent a | ot of our tinme focused on the business
but not about the business in terns of elevating that.

So, you know, ny first six nonths, | just
spent a lot of tine and energy going out neeting the
fol ks, and not only acquainting themw th what we do but
really reacquainting themw th what our comrunity is
about. | saw it bigger than just a nenbershi p-based
or gani zat i on.

So, | think, at tinmes, we can be
I nwar d- f ocused because we have a very |arge, you know,
constituency. W have a very broad, you know, spectrum
of activities that we're doing.

And so with that as a volunteer or in this
role as the vice chair could be to sort of help lift
that, maybe that's an additional sort of assignnment and
opportunity.

You know, we have sonething very speci al
here. And, | think, at the end of the day, when you
talk to people, they still kind of scratch their heads a
[ittle bit, not so nmuch in the sense of the brand but
maybe in the sense of the drill-down of what we do each
and every day.

And when you even nention snmall things,

Ver bati m Support Services




© 00 N oo o ~ w DN PP

N NN N NN P P PP R R R PR
o A W N P O © ® N O U0 A W N P O

Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page 9

i ke, our internship prograns or the fact that, you
know, when | did "Principal for a Day" and the school
nurse was there, we were hel pi ng support them not
everybody knows that, including sone of the fol ks who
wor k at that school.

So, | think we all have to be evangelists
for what the organi zation does. And if | can help | ead
that effort, work closely with Ken on that, 1'd be gl ad
to.

MR. BRANDON: Any ot her questions, any
comments from anyone?

MR. HOFFMAN: | don't have a question. But
before Mark |l eaves, | would like to say, since | can say
it in a public context and not in a private context,
first of all, I"'mthrilled that you raised your hand to
take this opportunity.

And | do think there are things in that
nature, the nature of marketing and sonme of the skills
t hat you have, that would be terrific. And | would just
say that, take initiative, because nothing you do wll
step on ny toes in that regard.

And, of course, you know, we have staff here
who's nore than willing to help. And | really | ook
forward, since we're going to neet in the Executive

Commttee and the |like but, you know, sit and plan

Ver bati m Support Services




© 00 N oo o ~ w DN PP

N NN N NN P P PP R R R PR
o A W N P O © ® N O U0 A W N P O

Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page 10

w t hout this context.

So, | would wel cone any opportunities that
you have to increase the visibility, exposure and
under st andi ng of the public of what we're doing.

MR. TROABRI DGE: Thank you.

M5. LEICHTER. 1'd like to say that I'mal so
happy that you put your nane in. W didn't know --
well, | didn't know that you were the candidate until we
wal ked in today. So, you're just always so friendly and
happy.

And | think that's inportant, especially
with the turnover on the Board, you know, to have the
Executive Comm ttee and the officers be, |ike, have that
personality to wel cone people, and you're just very
approachabl e so, thank you.

MR TROWBRIDGE: Well, | conme froma
non-profit background. |[|'ve always worked in a
non-profit, whether it's comunity-based organi zati ons,
starting out many years ago at SwitchBoard of Mam, or
wor king for City governnent.

|"ve already worked in that arena, and |
t hi nk that approachability is obviously a hallnmark for
| eadership. And | also think it nmakes peopl e who cone
inaroomwth 40 fol ks around the table from all

different walks of |life, especially in an on-boarding

Ver bati m Support Services




© 00 N oo o ~ w DN PP

N NN N NN P P PP R R R PR
o A W N P O © ® N O U0 A W N P O

Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page 11

process, can be really daunting.

| went through it nyself. | renmenber ny
very first nmeeting where we were getting blasted as a
Board, | nean, blasted. And | was conpletely oblivious
that they were basically tal king about ne which, |
guess, i s good.

But in a way, those types of things are
obviously a vestige of the past. But | also think you
have to be diligent. But |I think if you create that
type of culture and environnent on the Board, that there
are better ways that we can handl e that and support
staff, because they were taking it on the chin at the
sanme tine.

As a person who is staff to a Board of 40,
al nost the sanme exact size, | certainly understand the
ki nd of nuances, both behind the scenes and in front of
t he caneras.

MR. BRANDON: All right. Thank you for
com ng in.

MR. TROMBRI DGE: Thank you. We'll see if |
go back in the right door again. Thank you all very
much. | appreciate your tinme and your faith and trust.

(WHEREUPQN, Mark Trowbridge exited the
neeting room)

(O f the record.)

Ver bati m Support Services




© 00 N oo o ~ w DN PP

N NN N NN P P PP R R R PR
o A W N P O © ® N O U0 A W N P O

Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page 12

MR. BRANDON: Ckay. So, at this point, |
guess it's time for us to vote. Anybody have any
concerns before we go and cast our votes? Any issues
that you want to bring up before?

(NO VERBAL RESPONSE. )

MR. BRANDON: All in favor of Mark
Trowbridge as our vice --

MR ALI: W need to do a notion.

MR. BRANDON: Excuse ne.

JUDGE PRESCOTT: | so nove.

M5. LEICHTER | second.

MR. BRANDON: It's been noved and seconded.
Al'l in favor of having Mark Trowbridge as our vice

chairman of the Children's Trust Board, signify by

sayi ng "aye.
(WHEREUPQN, the Board nenbers all responded

with "aye".)

MR. BRANDON: Those opposed?

(NO VERBAL RESPONSE. )

MR. BRANDON: The "ayes" have it, unani nous.

M5. LEICHTER: So, Ken will bring it before
t he Board?

MR HAJ: It's on the agenda for M. Chair

to bring it to the Board for a vote, and once they vote,

he w Il --

Ver bati m Support Services




© 00 N oo o ~ w DN PP

N NN N NN P P PP R R R PR
o A W N P O © ® N O U0 A W N P O

Meet i ng

January 22, 2019 Page 13

MR. BRANDON: That's fine. Al right. Any

ot her busi ness?

MR HAJ: No. And we'll be recognizing al so

Lily for serving as the vice chair inalittle while, so

we wll be thanking her for service and wel com ng Mark

in.

early.

adj our ned.)

MR. BRANDON: Well, thank you all.
MR. HAJ: Thank you, everybody, for com ng

MR. BRANDON: Thank you.

(Whereupon, at 3:45 p.m, the neeting was

Ver bati m Support Services




© 00 N o o b~ w N P

[
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page 14

REPORTER S CERTI FI CATE

STATE OF FLORI DA:

COUNTY OF M AM - DADE:

|, Fernando Subirats, Court Reporter and Notary
Public in and for the State of Florida at Large, do
hereby certify that | was authorized to and did report
t he proceedings in the above-styl ed cause; that the
f oregoi ng pages, nunbered from 1l to 14, i ncl usive,
constitute a true and conplete record of ny notes.

| further certify that I amnot a relative, enpl oyee,
attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor aml a
rel ative or enpl oyee of any of the parties' attorney or
counsel connected with the action, nor financially
interested in the action.

Dated this 22nd day of February, 2019.

_:"3/ of F /
’:ﬂfﬁﬁmﬁﬁ%ﬁgﬂﬁzff}ﬁiﬁﬁﬁ@ﬂgﬁ

Fer nando Subirats
Court Reporter

Ver bati m Support Services




Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page 15
agenda 10:15 2:2 6:18:3,4
1 1
3:10 arena behind by-laws
10 ago 10:21 11:16 6:24
6:16 5:25 8:2 10:19 aria better
12 ahead 4:225:1 11:11 C
6:14 8:2 25 around big call
all 10:24 7:11 25
3 2:196:77:21 .
ask bigger
: : came
9'6?’15 10:24 3:4,21,23 8:9 82
3:31 11:18,21 . :
2:2 almost azl;fzg bg-zz cameras
5:24 11:15 o ’ 11:17
4 already assignment blasted candidacy
8:17 11:3,4 .
40 2:24 10:21 2:17
available Board .
: . candidate
10:24 11:14 a|2§c1>5 sl | 21233713 | 21416411 21108
93118 | awa 7:14 10:12 T
A ' i 11:4,10,14 CEO
always ' both 2:9
about 4:21,22 10:9, o 1116 certainly
3:6,21 4:6,15 17 7:9 11:15
5:12 6:11,14, anvone brand
15,19 8:1,4,9 yone back 8:22 chair
115 3:199:11 3:911:21 S RANDON 2:7,10,11,19
i 6:237:1,4 8:16
absent anything background 2:4,233:2,9,
71 3:20 3245146113 | 13171945 | chairing
acquainting anytime 10:17 20 5:3,7,10 6:14
8:7 o5 baritone 6:19 7:14,18 Chamber
o applying 4:21 9:10 11:18 5:17 6:10,14
activities . .
5:8 basi bring 8:2
8:14 asically _ _
dditional appreciate 11:5 3:155:25 Chambers
additiona 11:22 o broad 6:2,15
7:24 8:17 ecame 613
approachabilit 2:12 ' cheerleader
afternoon buildi 7:12
2:4 y before vricing '
_ 10:22 320414 9:13 | 61217 chin
again approachable business 11:12
11:21 began

Ver bati m Support Services




Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page 16
choice 11:4 eager 6:3 8:24
2:20 D 7:4
concerns everybody
City 3:14 4:1 daunting easier 2:53:11 4:19
7:20 10:20 ) 4:7 9:4
consensus 11:1
closely 6:17 day effort everybody's
6:6 9:8 consider 6:38:20.24 9:2 9:8 3:14
coalition 2.7 difference elevating exact
6:15 considered 69 8:4 11:15
coalitions 2:15 different else Executive
6:12 constituency 10:25 3:20 9:24 10:13
colleagues 8:13 difficult encapsulate exited
5:11,21 7:15 context 2:20 6:20 11:23
come 9:14 10:1 diligent end exposure
5:10 10:16,23 . i 8:20 10:3
convening 11:9
comfortable 6:17 direction energy
7:3 . 8:6 F
conversation 2:11
coming 6:18 done enhancing fact
i12i925 4:21 Coral 719 7:21 91
7:208:2 DONWORTH | &nough faith
ngrgiflts couple 4:107:16,19 4:2 11:22
2:25 door en'-[ered familiar
050.T7merce course 11:21 4:17 516
. 3:22 9:22 dozen ethu3|ast|c feel
C;-rgn;lttgi o:25 | 8% o5 * "
10:13 4:2 drill-down ez\illrl(z)nment Finance
mmunit create 8:23 ' 6:6
CZ'S unity 11:9 especially first
community's created E 10:11,25 8:59:1511:3
5:18 evangelists
6:1 e-mail 96 focused
. creating 35 ' 8:3
community- 617 : even
based each 825 folks
10:18 culture 6:38:23 6:17 8:7 9:4
11:10 every 10:24
completely

Ver bati m Support Services




Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page 17
fortunate group Humor join lift
5:17 6:15 5:6 4:24 8:16
forward guess like
7:59:24 7:11 11:6 l K 2:5,14 3:13
triend 4:205:7,11,13
105 y H idea keep 7:8 9:1,13,25
: 6:9,24 5:275 10:6,13
fron.t Haj important Ken lips
11:16 2:9,10,24 3:3 10:11 7:4 98 41
4:14 5:2 . .
G > including key little
hallmark 9:4 5:6 4:7 5:14 8:22
10:22 . .
Gables 0 increase kind long
7:20 8:2 hand 10:3 6:1,2,13 8:21 4:10
9:15 . 11:16
gave initiative looks
2:125:22 handle 9:20 knows 3:13
11:11 . 9:4
general instant lot
7:16 happy 54 8:3,6
. L
getting 10:7,10 internship
11:3 h:;dls 9:1 large M
Gilda ' interview 8:12 .
2:19 hear 31 | maxe
3:25 4:22 5:13 ast 29
give ' ' ' inward- 2:256:16 makes
3:236:24 help focused
6:2 8:16 9:7,23 8:12 lead 4:6 10:23
glad e T ) 7:10 9:7
9:8 helpin issues many
: 9.2 9 1 leadership 10:19
3:14 here Mark
: leaves 2:18 4:17,20
oal 2:6,22,23,24 J 913 9:13 11:23
96_5 - 4:4,14 6:2 8:20 ' e
-~ 9:22 JEANTY LEICHTER Mark's
good 3:184:4,9 4:12 5:6 10:6 2:24
HOFFMAN
2:45:10 6:8,16 . .
_ 4:2 9:12 Jim letter marketing
11:6 : .
2:9 3:8 7:22 9:18
¢ hope
gov.ernmen 79 job life may
10:20 4:6 7:20 10:25 7:13

Ver bati m Support Services




Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page 18
maybe 6:11 8:22 5:20 8:10 9:7 6:17:22
3:254:45:13 11:22 L
7.9 817 23 nurse organizations phenomenal
oy Muriel 9:3 10:18 7:20
mean 3:17 4.7
11:4 over plan
' 0 3:14 4:15 9:25
meet N . |
9:24 oblivious ov?rwe.w P a?yer
) name 11:4 3:235:14 7:12
meeting 107 N
: ; osition
2:2,5 4:18 8:6 obviously 5 p2_7 o ts 37
11:3,24 narrow 6:5,8,23 10:22 Phate '
6:24 11:8 ossible
meetings p.m. p7.12

2:25 nature off 2:3 :

9:18 3:12 4:16 5:2 redecessor
member 11:25 packet p5.21

2:14,21 need ) 3-7 :

3:15 officers rett
members 1013 Pam p6'8 10 o
2:16 6:3 7:15 needed ' 2:19 -G,
7:13 on-boardin Principal
membership- 10:25 g pass o p
based needs ' 5:4 ;
: 7:1 i

- O2-(514 215481 P pg-ﬁte

mention new 7 T 11:8 :
: 2274 I

8:25 3 02.32/5 . people PROCEEDING
Miami nice S 8:21 10:14,23 52_1

10:19 323 Og_esn Perhaps
minute Nominating ' 3:23 pflol?leSS

3:20 2:6 oglegatlon period |
months nomination ' 7:2 pr(.)flle

8:5 2:20 opportunities 721

7:7,2324 102 | Pemanent roqram
more non-profit T ' 5:18 pg(-)f ams
: 10:17,1 i :

U o sy P |
mouth nothing 9:16 ' : 5:23 6:25 prc.)Ject
moving nuances 0r2d6er8 personality pU.b|IC '

75 11:16 o 10:14 9:14 10:4
much number organization perspective put

Ver bati m Support Services




Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page 19
2:12,18,21 3:6 responded seems 8:25 6:5,237:59:3
6:22 10:7 2:14,16 4:5 . 11:11

something
RESPONSE sense 3:67:88:19 supported
Q 3:16 8:22,23 2:16,19
sort
qualified role serve 4:23 5:16,25 Switchboard
2:99 5:17,24 6:23 6:2 6:24 8:16,17 10:19
7:2,48:16 , il
question sefvmg sp'ema.l .
7:17 9:12 room 6:6 7:8 8:19
4:18 10:24 hared ¢
guestions 11:24 S fare Spfec rum table
3:4 7:14 9:10 521 8:13 6:110:24
S sh.ort spfant take
R 72 8:3,6 3:10 9:16,20
_ said should staff taken
raised 4:12 3.7 9:22 11:12,14 421
9:15 .
same shower started .
. takin
reacquainting 11:13,15 4:25 2:8 11_192
8:8 '
saw significant starting talk
read 8:9 6:10 10:19
324 5:12 3:205:12 8:21
say simply statement :
talkin
really 3:20 9:13,20 6:22 6:4 11.59
6:16 7:20 8:8 10:6 _ '
9:2311:1 since step team
scale 9:13,24 5:237:19:21 711
recommendati 6:9 _ . '
ons sing stepping term-limited
511 scenes 4:22,255:5 3:22 522
11:16 .
record sit Steve terms
3:12 4:16 5:2,3 S‘;hzog' 4:49:25 2:19 8:4
11:25 - i i
h S'X_ St'!l terrific
recording scratc 8:5 8:21 9:19
2:9 8:21 ) Strik
t S|ze- r-| e than
regard sea 11:15 53 8:99:23
9:21 5:18 Kill
. S |. S su?cess their
remember seeing 9:18 515 8:21
11:2 7:23 I .
: sma suppor things

Ver bati m Support Services




Meet i ng January 22, 2019 Page 20
8:1,25 9:17 type 5:18 10:1
11:7 11:10 .

wondering
three types w 7:22
2:154:12,15 11:7 work
: wait
>:24 . 6:5 9:5,8
3:20
thrilled U ced
9:15 walked wor. €
th h understand 10:9 10:17,21
roug . .
11:2 1115 walks Wo_fk'”g |
" understanding 10:25 6:11 10:20
ime
10:4 |
5:22 6:7 7:2 want Wgrlf
8:3,6 11:13,22 | unique 3:4,10,19 4:7, :
L 8:1 22 writing
timeline 36
2:13 until wanted :
) 10:8 2:25 3:6
times vy
8:11 way
\% 4:2511:7
today years
10:9 VERBAL ways 4:13,15 5:20,
11:11 24 6:14 8:2
3:16
toes 10:19
9:21 vestige welcome
) 3:2110:2,14
took 118
4:15 5:24 vice went
271119623 | 112
transparency M, :
6:11 8:16 whatever
N 7:13
Trowbridge visibility
2:18 4:17,19, 10:3 WHEREUPON
24 5:9,15 6:21 vision 4:17 11:23
7:25 105,16 3:245:126:20,  whether
11:20,23 21 1018
trust voice will
518,19 7:12, 4:22 2:22 4:9 9:20
24 11:22
volunteer willing
turnover 8:15 9:23
10:12 _
voting without

Ver bati m Support Services




	Transcript
	Caption
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

	Word Index
	Index: 10..chin
	10 (1)
	12 (2)
	3:31 (1)
	40 (2)
	about (14)
	absent (1)
	acquainting (1)
	activities (1)
	additional (2)
	afternoon (1)
	again (1)
	agenda (1)
	ago (3)
	ahead (1)
	all (8)
	almost (2)
	already (2)
	also (5)
	always (4)
	anyone (2)
	anything (1)
	anytime (1)
	applying (1)
	appreciate (1)
	approachability (1)
	approachable (1)
	arena (1)
	aria (2)
	around (1)
	ask (3)
	asked (3)
	assignment (1)
	available (3)
	away (1)
	back (2)
	background (4)
	baritone (1)
	basically (1)
	became (1)
	before (3)
	began (1)
	behind (1)
	better (1)
	big (1)
	bigger (1)
	bit (1)
	blasted (2)
	Board (8)
	both (1)
	brand (1)
	BRANDON (17)
	bring (2)
	broad (1)
	building (2)
	business (3)
	by-laws (1)
	call (1)
	came (1)
	cameras (1)
	candidacy (1)
	candidate (2)
	CEO (1)
	certainly (2)
	chair (8)
	chairing (1)
	Chamber (4)
	Chambers (2)
	cheerleader (1)
	chin (1)

	Index: choice..folks
	choice (1)
	City (2)
	closely (2)
	coalition (1)
	coalitions (1)
	colleagues (3)
	come (3)
	comfortable (1)
	coming (4)
	comments (2)
	Commerce (1)
	committee (5)
	community (1)
	community's (1)
	community-based (1)
	completely (1)
	concerns (2)
	consensus (1)
	consider (1)
	considered (1)
	constituency (1)
	context (3)
	convening (1)
	conversation (1)
	Coral (2)
	couple (1)
	course (2)
	crazy (1)
	create (1)
	created (1)
	creating (1)
	culture (1)
	daunting (1)
	day (4)
	difference (1)
	different (1)
	difficult (1)
	diligent (1)
	direction (1)
	done (1)
	DONWORTH (3)
	door (1)
	dozen (1)
	drill-down (1)
	e-mail (1)
	each (2)
	eager (1)
	easier (1)
	effort (1)
	elevating (1)
	else (1)
	encapsulate (1)
	end (1)
	energy (1)
	enhancing (1)
	enough (1)
	entered (1)
	enthusiastic (1)
	environment (1)
	especially (2)
	evangelists (1)
	even (1)
	every (2)
	everybody (4)
	everybody's (1)
	exact (1)
	Executive (2)
	exited (1)
	exposure (1)
	fact (1)
	faith (1)
	familiar (1)
	feel (1)
	Finance (1)
	first (3)
	focused (1)
	folks (4)

	Index: fortunate..may
	fortunate (1)
	forward (2)
	friendly (1)
	front (1)
	Gables (2)
	gave (2)
	general (1)
	getting (1)
	Gilda (1)
	give (2)
	glad (1)
	glanced (1)
	goal (2)
	good (5)
	government (1)
	group (1)
	guess (2)
	Haj (6)
	hallmark (1)
	hand (1)
	handle (1)
	happy (2)
	heads (1)
	hear (3)
	help (4)
	helping (1)
	here (9)
	HOFFMAN (2)
	hope (1)
	Humor (1)
	idea (2)
	important (1)
	including (1)
	increase (1)
	initiative (1)
	instant (1)
	internship (1)
	interview (1)
	inward-focused (1)
	issues (1)
	JEANTY (3)
	Jim (1)
	job (2)
	join (1)
	keep (2)
	Ken (2)
	key (1)
	kind (5)
	knows (1)
	large (1)
	last (2)
	lead (2)
	leadership (2)
	leaves (1)
	LEICHTER (3)
	letter (1)
	life (1)
	lift (1)
	like (13)
	lips (1)
	little (3)
	long (1)
	looks (1)
	lot (2)
	make (1)
	makes (2)
	many (1)
	Mark (5)
	Mark's (1)
	marketing (2)
	may (1)

	Index: maybe..put
	maybe (6)
	mean (1)
	meet (1)
	meeting (6)
	meetings (1)
	member (2)
	members (3)
	membership-based (1)
	mention (1)
	Miami (1)
	minute (1)
	months (1)
	more (1)
	mouth (1)
	moving (1)
	much (3)
	Muriel (2)
	name (1)
	narrow (1)
	nature (2)
	need (1)
	needed (1)
	needs (1)
	new (2)
	nice (1)
	Nominating (1)
	nomination (1)
	non-profit (2)
	nothing (1)
	nuances (1)
	number (1)
	nurse (1)
	oblivious (1)
	obviously (5)
	off (4)
	officers (1)
	on-boarding (1)
	one (4)
	only (2)
	open (1)
	operation (1)
	opportunities (4)
	opportunity (4)
	order (2)
	organization (2)
	organizations (1)
	over (2)
	overview (2)
	p.m. (1)
	packet (1)
	Pam (1)
	pass (1)
	past (1)
	people (3)
	Perhaps (1)
	period (1)
	permanent (1)
	person (3)
	personality (1)
	perspective (2)
	phenomenal (1)
	plan (1)
	player (1)
	position (4)
	possible (1)
	predecessor (1)
	pretty (3)
	Principal (1)
	private (1)
	PROCEEDINGS (1)
	process (1)
	profile (1)
	programs (1)
	project (1)
	public (2)
	put (6)

	Index: qualified..things
	qualified (1)
	question (2)
	questions (3)
	raised (1)
	reacquainting (1)
	read (2)
	really (5)
	recommendations (1)
	record (5)
	recording (1)
	regard (1)
	remember (1)
	responded (2)
	RESPONSE (1)
	role (6)
	room (3)
	said (1)
	same (2)
	saw (1)
	say (5)
	scale (1)
	scenes (1)
	school (2)
	scratch (1)
	seat (1)
	seeing (1)
	seems (1)
	sense (2)
	serve (1)
	serving (1)
	shared (1)
	short (1)
	should (1)
	shower (1)
	significant (1)
	simply (1)
	since (2)
	sing (3)
	sit (2)
	six (1)
	size (1)
	skills (1)
	small (1)
	something (3)
	sort (6)
	special (2)
	spectrum (1)
	spent (2)
	staff (3)
	started (1)
	starting (1)
	statement (1)
	step (3)
	stepping (1)
	Steve (1)
	still (1)
	Strike (1)
	success (1)
	support (5)
	supported (2)
	Switchboard (1)
	table (2)
	take (3)
	taken (1)
	taking (1)
	talk (3)
	talking (1)
	team (1)
	term-limited (1)
	terms (1)
	terrific (1)
	than (2)
	their (1)
	things (4)

	Index: three..years
	three (4)
	thrilled (1)
	through (1)
	time (7)
	timeline (1)
	times (1)
	today (1)
	toes (1)
	took (2)
	transparency (1)
	Trowbridge (12)
	trust (5)
	turnover (1)
	type (1)
	types (1)
	understand (1)
	understanding (1)
	unique (1)
	until (1)
	VERBAL (1)
	vestige (1)
	vice (5)
	visibility (1)
	vision (4)
	voice (1)
	volunteer (1)
	voting (1)
	wait (1)
	walked (1)
	walks (1)
	want (5)
	wanted (2)
	way (2)
	ways (1)
	welcome (3)
	went (1)
	whatever (1)
	WHEREUPON (2)
	whether (1)
	will (3)
	willing (1)
	without (1)
	wondering (1)
	work (3)
	worked (2)
	working (2)
	world (1)
	writing (1)
	years (7)



